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Table (1): Renewable Freshwater Resources

line

Category

Precipitation

Actual evapotranspiration

Internal flow
(=1-2)

Inflow of surface and
ground waters from
neighboring countries

Renewable freshwater
resources
(=3+4)

Outflow of surface and
ground waters to
neighboring countries

of which: Secured by
treaties

Not secured by treaties

Outflow of surface and
ground waters to the sea

Unit
mio
m3/y
mio
md/y
mio
mily

mio
m3/y

mio
m3ly

mio
m3/y

mio
m3/y
mio
m3/y

mio
mly

2016

689

613

76

78

2017

965

859

106

108

18

2018

901

802

99

288

2019

810

720

89

259

18

2020

574

511

63

240

2021

134.8

120

14.8

121.4

18
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el § S
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Table (2): Renewable Freshwater Resources Lol el g 2y dad! sl | 7 il 2(Y) Jour

line Category Unit 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 gl aall Lzl
1 Fresh surface water mio 0 0 0 0 0 0 Seogsle  dadl Al wdl sl \
abstracted m3ly Aadl § uaa EPSEEIAY
Fresh groundwater mio e Ogale Adall Ad gl ol
2 T mely 250 250 250 250 250 250 ] § aae N Y
o Fresh groundwater mio Fedgele
abstracted md/y At e Adall adgeztlsldl @
e Brackish Groundwater mio Fa Ogele AUds adgtlsldl @
abstracted md/y Ll § e Al
e Saline Groundwater mio Seosds =
abstracted mdly Al e AUl bzt oldl @
o From renewable mio Feogehe  Audg> slieyslias oo @
groundwater resources md/y Ad! § s Bauzmie
e From non-renewable mio Felgsle  Audg>oliaysbian e @
groundwater resources Bm\< udl § case Baumie Al
) Wozmud|oldl @
o Water abstracted for own mio S dsele EPSES L)
use m3ly 2l § e ST
; (S0 plaiasl
e Water abstracted for mio S Ogle Lgxulloldl @
distribution Bm\v\ Wl § case Aﬂuw‘.r:m.v V)
Gross freshwater mio e Ogala Adadlsld!
3 abstracted (=1+2) mdly 250 250 250 250 250 250 ! § caae (Y1) = 2yl s
mio S Ogale 9o salall sl

4 Water returned without use .
mely Al § case NRESI



line Category Unit 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 S gdl aall

5 Netfreshwater abstracted mio 250 A Gyl Gdallold! $be
(=3-4) m3/y Al § caSe (£-=) do il |
Of which abstracted by: )
o Water supply industry (ISIC ~ mio Feosde  sldl alslue) deliyo ©

36) m3/y it Es (ISIC 36)
mio S Ogele .. .
 Households mdly 10 10 10 10 10 10 . § s ddall yudl @
) " Anlymllgael il @
e Agriculture, forestry and mio S O .
fishing (ISIC 01-03) Bm\< 230 230 230 230 230 230 Al g A wLMufsw_ L..Ibw
ISIC 01-03
« Of which for: Irrigation in mio Feossle  Aaulgs Lo pikiul @
agriculture md/y Hudl § ceaSa RSN
o Mining and quarrying (ISIC ~ mio S Ogela IMaiwly gauadll ©
05-09) mdly Al § uae sol=ll
o Manufacturing mio e Ogele bzl dcliall @
e oy 018 018 018 018 018 018 T st 1009
slipSdt lslal ®
o m._mo.:._ﬂﬁ gas, mﬁmmﬂ_ and o FeOgsle  —auSSg sLedlgsladly
air conditioning supply 3 —
(ISIC 35) m°ly Bl § aa ol
(1SIC 35) ®
e Of which for: Electric power i e Bl ady @
' ok mio S Ogele .
generation, transmission 3/ Lol Llasg e..rkh.:
and distribution (ISIC 351) MY doase (1S1C 351) <as5is
e Construction (ISIC 41-43) mio S Ogele (ISIC 41-43) il ®
m3/y Bl § S +
mio e Ogele LolaidYl iY@

10.4 10.4 10.4 10.4 10.4 10.4

Other economic activities R <
° m3y Al § unSe &34l



line

10

11

12

Category

Desalinated water

e Water abstraction from the
sea

e Groundwater before mixed
e Groundwater after mixed

Reused water
Rainwater collection
Imports of water

Exports of water

Returns of water

Total water available for
use (=5+6+7+8-9)

Losses during transport

Total freshwater use (=20-
21)

Unit
mio
m3/y
mio
m3/y
mio
m3/y
mio
m3/y
mio
mdly
mio
m3/y
mio
m3Jy
mio
m3/y
mio
m3/y

mio
m3ly

mio
m3/y

mio
m3/y

2016

557

104.2

911

23

887

2017

602

130.5

983

23

958

2018

637

150.9

Gl ¥

1038

25

1013

2019

668.4

162.7

Gl ¥

1084

26

1058

2020

691

175.5

1117

39

1077

2021

669

185.1

1104

41

1063

gl
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line

13

14

15

16

Category

Households

Public Network - Drinking
Water

Public Network - Other use

Water Truck - Drinking
Water

Water Truck - Other use
Wells - Drinking Water
Wells - Other use

Other - Drinking Water

Other - Other use

Agriculture, forestry and
fishing (ISIC 01-03)

of which for: Irrigation in
agriculture

Mining and quarrying
(ISIC 05-09)

Unit
mio
mdly
mio
mly
mio
md/y
mio
md/y
mio
mdly
mio
md/y
mio
md/y
mio
mly
mio
mdly

mio
md/y

mio
md/y

mio
md/y

2016

293

230

2017

237

230

2018

256

230

2019

281

230

2020

285

233

2021

283

234

Busgll
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Bl § e
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F Ogela
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line

17

18

19

20

21

Category

Manufacturing
(ISIC 10-33)

Electricity, gas, steam and

air conditioning supply
(ISIC 35)

of which for: Electric power
generation, transmission
and distribution (ISIC 351)

Construction (ISIC 41-43)

Other economic activities

Unit
mio
md/y
mio
mdly

mio
md/y

2016

24

329

2017

12

165

2018

26

148

2019

34

242

2020

29

238

2021

30

265

Sugll
Ao Ol
Bl § e

S Ogebe
dl § cusSa

FaOgele
Bl § e
S Ogla
Bl § s
S Ogele
Ll § e

aall
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Table 3: Water Supply Industry (ISIC 36)

line

Category

Gross freshwater supplied
by water supply industry
(ISIC 36)

Losses during transport by
ISIC 36

Net freshwater supplied by
water supply industry (ISIC
36)

(=1-2)
(=4+5+6+7+8+10+11)

Households

Agriculture, forestry and
fishing (ISIC 01-03)

Mining and quarrying
(ISIC 05-09)

Manufacturing
(IsIC 10-33)

Electricity, gas, steam and
air conditioning supply
(ISIC 35)

Unit

mio
md3ly

mio
m3fy

mio
md/y

mio
m3ly
mio
md/y

mio
m3/y
mio
md3ly
mio
m3ly

2016

557

23

534

322

24

2017

602

23

579

468

12

2018

637

25

612

246

26

2019

671

26

645

271

34

2020

689

39

652

275

29

(ISIC 36) 6Ll | sl e A lins :(¥) Jgui

2021

669

41

628

273

30
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line

10

11

12

13

14

Category

Electric power generation,
transmission and
distribution

(ISIC 351)

Construction
(ISIC 41-43)

Other economic activities

Population supplied by
water supply industry
(ISIC 36)

Total population supplied
by water supply industry
(ISIC 36)

Urban population supplied
by water supply industry
(ISIC 36)

Rural population supplied
by water supply industry
(ISIC 36)

Unit

mio
mly
mio
md/y
mio
mdly

%

%

%

2016

286

100%

100%

2017

104

100%

100%

2018

77

100%

100%

2019

165

100%

100%

2020

151

100%

100%

2021

157

100%

100%
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Table 4: Wastewater Generation and Treatment Lazxtlaag desladl sl f 7 L) :(£) Jgu

line Category Unit 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 gl aall Ll
1 Total wastewater 1000 e fa il Aasladl sl Lo ,
generated m3/d Liags azdf

Ph_b&..__ .N.—Dut.—bu._
2 by: agriculture, forestry 1000 aSa fa il Ao dxlydly ;
and fishing (ISIC 01-03) m®/d (799 Sl
(1s1C 01-03)
) Il cyadaid!
Mining and quarrying (ISIC 1000 S e ali
3 05-09) m3/d s sl s
(1SIC 05-09)

4 Manufacturing (ISIC 10- 1000 e e il Al gl dcligall .
33) m3/d Liags (1SIC 10-33)
Electricity, gas, steam and 1000 csSa e il Sadly el ST Slalusel

5 air conditioning supply 3 ) . elod) ausSSg sliedly °

ISIC 35 m/d base
( ) (1S1C 35)
Electric power generation, 1000 e e il mtrkﬂ_ Lty
6 transmission and m3/d ’ i ISIC ) 43639 Leldsy 1
distribution (ISIC 351) e (351
e s all
7 Construction (ISIC 41-43) amoo e (1S1C 41-43) seil! v
m°/d Leags
aSa fe all alaid¥ da i3y
8 Other economic activities Smoo e A
m°/d Liag &3
1000 e o il .
Adiiall ¥l q

9 Households m3/d Loy Adiall yu
Volume of Wastewater 1000 aSa se cali Aaslatl ol | e
collected m3/d 574 634 706 762 799 700 Loy Y



line

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Category

Volume of Waste Water

treated

Wastewater treated in
urban wastewater
treatment plants

Of which: Primary
treatment

Secondary treatment

Tertiary treatment

Wastewater treated in
other treatment plants

Of which: Primary
treatment

Secondary treatment

Tertiary treatment

Wastewater treated in
independent treatment
facilities

Non-treated wastewater

Sewage sludge
production (dry matter)

Unit

1000
m3/d

1000
m3/d

1000
md/d
1000
md/d
1000
m3/d
1000
m3/d
1000
m3/d
1000
m3/d
1000
m3/d
1000
m3/d

1000
md/d

1000 t

2016

560

574

573

197

2017

626

634

633

224

2018

703

706

706

202

2019 2020
756 783
762 799

0 0
1 1
761 798
3 2
191 203

2021

694

700

699

210
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Table 4: Population Connected to Wastewater Treatment

line Category Unit 2016 2017 2018
Population connected to

1 wastewater collecting %
system

5 Population connected to % 100% 100% 100%

wastewater treatment

Of which: at least o o o
3 secondary treatment % 100% 100% 100%

Population with
independent wastewater
treatment (e.g., septic
tanks)

Population not connected
5 to wastewater treatment % 0 0 0
(100% - (2) - (4))

2019

100%

100%

Zasladl sl Anllaey Osdgaosll Gl (0) Jou

2020 2021 S gll aall Lzl

Odgsa gl !
% ol ezt aS5iy 1
Laslall
Ogdgsesl! (ISl
100% 100% % oLl dzdlal aSidn 2
EPA]
Oslguasll pras
100% 100% % e Bgili Azllasy 3
N
Osdgsosl! Gl
sleald Aldiune dxtlaey
bl 35 Jie) Aealal)
(EBIESY
Ogaosll e oISl
slelf aztlal aSi b
-(Y)-7Y . ) destadt
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Table 6: Water Sector Infrastructure

line

Category

Precipitation stations -
Number

WWTP stations - Number

Primary treatment -
Mechanical treatment

Secondary treatment -
Biological treatment

Tertiary treatment -
Advanced treatment

WWTP stations - Design
Capacity

Primary treatment -
Mechanical treatment

Secondary treatment -
Biological treatment

Tertiary treatment -
Advanced treatment

WWTP stations - Design
Capacity

Primary treatment -
Mechanical treatment

Secondary treatment -
Biological treatment

Unit

Number

Number

Number

Number

Number

1000
m3/d

1000
m3/d

1000
m3/d
1000
m3/d

BOD

BOD

BOD

2016

30

23

18

827

1.29

825.32

223885

5420

2017

40

24

19

828

1.29

826.71

223974

420

2018

42

25

20

965

1.2

963.8

258248

390

2019

50

27

20

966

964.86

258248

390

2020

50

26

23

1022

1.14

1020.8
6

247448

390

2021

70

23

19

990

1.95

990

279643

390
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line

13

16
17
18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Category

Tertiary treatment -
Advanced treatment

Desalination stations -
Number

Multi-Stage Flash
Distillation (MSF)

Reverse Osmose (RO)

Multiple effect distillation
(MED)

Other

Desalination stations -
Design Capacity

Multi-Stage Flash
Distillation (MSF)

Reverse Osmose (RO)

Multiple effect distillation
(MED)

Other

Water Quality stations -
Number

Water Quality stations -
Design Capacity

Lakes - Number

Lakes - Surface area

Unit

BOD

Number

Number

Number
Number

Number

1000
m3/d
1000
m3/d
1000
m3/d
1000
m3/d
1000
m/d

Number

1000
m3/d

Number

Ha

2016

218465

1735

1346

100

159

2017

223554

2067

1348

432

286

2018

257858

2165

1446

433

286

2019

257858

2165

1446

433

286

2020

247058

2165

1446

433

286

2021

27925

712

286
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line

28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36

37
38
39

40

41

42

Category

Lakes - Volume capacity

Reservoirs - Number

Reservoirs - Design
Capacity

Dams - Number

Dams - Surface
Dams - Design Capacity

Aflag - Number
Aflag - Length
Springs - Number

Springs - Location
Water distribution Network

Household Connected

Water Truck - Number

Water Truck - Volume

Wells

Unit

Mm?3
Number
Mm?3
Number
Ha

Mm3

Number
km

Number

XY
coord

Length

Number

Number

Mm?3

Number

2016

Gl ¥

2017

Gy ¥

2018 2019 2020 2021
GhuY  GhyY GhuY Gy
117 124 131 134
1478 1678 2204 2331
GhuY  GhuY GhuY GhyY
GhuY  GhuY Gdhu¥ Gk
Ghu¥  GhuY GhuY Gy Y
Ghu¥Y  GhuY GhuY GhyY
GhuY  GhuY GhkbY Gy Y
G Y GhuY  GhuY Gy
Ghan Y shu Y @Y kY
7900 8136 8189 8366
el el CShagll i sl
YAT e yYavey YéyYve Yo.VY.
+Calalaad) Calaland) +Calalaad) sCalaland)
YYAAYY Yea.yv YAYooA SNV Y
53 44 48 49
35.2 30.3 23.2 23.2
7000 7427 7833 7865
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